will take up Entitlements under the Offer.  The underwriting obligation and therefore voting
power of the Underwriter will reduce by a corresponding amount for the amount of
Entitlements under the Offer taken up by the Shareholders.

In addition, the Underwriter has indicated that it will seek sub-underwriters in respect of the
New Shares to be taken up by the Underwriter in accordance with its underwriting obligation.
The above table assumes that no sub-underwriters take up any Underwritten Shares.  Refer to
Section 8.5 for details in respect of the sub-underwriting agreement between the Underwriter
and Almamater, a company associated with Jay Stephenson.

QUINTESSENTIAL RESOURCES LIMITED | NON-RENOUNCEABLE ENTITLEMENT ISSUE 6

In addition, Shareholders should note that if they do not participate in the Offer, their holdings
are likely to be diluted by approximately 20% (as compared to their holdings and number of
Shares on issue as at the date of the Prospectus).  Examples of how the dilution may impact
Shareholders is set out in the table below:

Holder

Holding as
at Record
date

% at Record
Date

Entitlements
under the
Offer

Holdings if
Offer not
taken Up

% post
Offer

Shareholder 1 20,000,000 15.92% 5,000,000 20,000,000 12.74%

Shareholder 2 10,000,000 7.96% 2,500,000 10,000,000 6.37%

Shareholder 3 5,000,000 3.98% 1,250,000 5,000,000 3.18%

Shareholder 4 2,000,000 1.99% 625,000 2,000,000 1.27%

Shareholder 5 1,000,000 0.80% 250,000 1,000,000 0.64%

Total 125,613,048

31,403,262

157,016,310

Notes:

1. The above table assumes that no Options are exercised prior to the Record Date and that the Offer is fully
subscribed.

2. The dilutionary effect shown in the table is the maximum percentage on the assumption that those
Entitlements not accepted are placed under the Shortfall Offer.  In the event all Entitlements are not
accepted and some or all of the resulting Shortfall was not subsequently placed, the dilution effect for
each Shareholder not accepting their Entitlement would be a lesser percentage.

4.8 Shortfall Offer